tive statistics as mean, SD, median, range and percentage. Com-
parison was done by applying Chi-square test. Significance was  
assessed at 5% level of significance (p<0.05). Microsoft word and 
excel were used to generate graphs, tables, and master charts. 

RESULTS

Out of two thousand three hundred and ten (2310) deliveries 
during the six months study period, three hundred (300) were 
delivered with meconium stained amniotic fluid (13%). Out 
of 300 MSAF babies, 40(13.4%) babies developed MAS. The  
following data were observed and analyzed. The major  

maternal risk factors for MAS were PROM, prolonged